
Whanganui Collegiate School 

2025 Key Dates 
 

Term 1  
Sunday 26 January Year 13 Students return 
Monday 27 January Welcome/Powhiri for new students and families 
 New Student Orientation 

 Existing Year 10-12 Boarders return by 5.30pm 
Tuesday 28 January Lessons begin 
Thursday 6 February Waitangi Day 
Friday 21 February Collegiate Weekend – Swimming  
Saturday 22 February Collegiate Weekend – House Lunches and Athletics 
Sunday 23 February Collegiate Weekend – House Chapel Services 
Friday 4 April ANZAC Service and Term 1 ends 
 
Term 2 
Sunday 27 April Boarders return by 5.30pm 
Monday 28 April  Lessons Resume 
Friday 30 May Inter-House Cross Country 
Monday 2 June King’s Birthday 
Thursday 12-15 June Collegiate Weekend - House Music 
Thursday 19 June Term 2 ends 
Friday 20 June  Matariki 
 
Term 3 
Sunday 13 July Boarders return by 5.30pm 
Monday 14 July Lessons resume 
Friday 15-17 August Collegiate Weekend – Subject Options and Cultural 
Monday 25-30 August National Tournament Week 
Friday 19 September Term 3 ends  
    
Term 4 
Sunday 5 October Boarders return by 5.30pm 
Monday 6 October Lessons resume 
Saturday 25 October Senior Prize Giving 
Monday 27 October Labour Day 
Wednesday 10 December Term 4 ends  
 
Please note: Dates may change slightly due to factors beyond our control. 


